## Certificate of Registration Additional Certificate (17 U.S.C. 706



This Certificate issued under the seal of the Copyright Office in accordance with title 17, United States Code, attests that registration has been made for the work identified below. The information on this certificate has been made a part of the Copyright Office records.

10 to

For Supplementary Registration UNITED STATES COPYRIGHT OFFICE

REGISTRATION NUMBER

F



EFFECTIVE DATE OF SUPPLEMENTARY REGISTRATION

Day

SRU RE

Year

1999

24 Fel Month

Register of Copyrights, United States of America DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE. IF YOU NEED MORE SPACE, USE A SEPARATE CONTINUATION SHEET.

Registration Number of the Basic Registration ▼ Tx4-576-685	Year of Basic Registration 1997	
Name(s) of Author(s) ▼ Sun Microsystems, Inc.	Name(s) of Copyright Claimant(s)▼ Sun Microsystems, Inc.	
Location and Nature of Incorrect Information in Basic Registration Line Number 2a Line Heading or Description Nature of Authorship		
Incorrect Information as It Appears in Basic Registration Entire Computer program		
Corrected Information ▼ Entire new portions of computer program		
Explanation of Correction▼ To clarify the nature of authorship, since	this is a derivative work	

Location and Nature of Information in Basic Registration to be Amplified

Line Heading or Description Line Number

Amplified Information and Explanation of Information

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

TRIAL EXHIBIT 518 CASE NO. 10-03561 WHA DATE ENTERED

BY

DEPUTY CLERK

DO NOT WRITE HERE Page 1 of 2 pages

		FORM CA RECEIVED	FORM CA
		MAR 0 2. 1999	
		FUNDS RECEIVED DATE	-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0
		February 24, 1999 EXAMINED BY JOH	
		EXAMINED BY JOH	FOR
		CORRESPONDENCE D	OFFICE
		REFERENCE TO THIS REGISTRATION BASIC REGISTRATION	
DO NOT WR	TTE ABOVE THIS LINE. IF YOU NEED	MORE SPACE, USE A SEPARATE CONTINUATION SHEET.	
	of: Part B or Part C		
Line Num	ber: 6a Line Heading or	Description: Preexisting Material	
Incorrec	t Information as it appea	rs in Basic Registration:	
	[line is blank]		
Correcte	d Information:		
		registered on TXu 835-277 on June 23, 1998) porated therein	) and third party
Fynlanat	ion of Correction:		
Explanat	TOR OF GOTTODDEDT		
	To state the preexisting	g material on which this derivative work is	based.
Corresponde Timothy Sun Mict	nce: Give name and address to which co J. Crean cosystems, Inc./901 San An		based.
Corresponde Timothy Sun Mica Palo Alt	nce: Give name and address to which co J. Crean cosystems, Inc./901 San Au co, CA 94303	rrespondence about this application should be sent.	based.
Corresponde Timothy Sun Mict Palo Alt	nce: Give name and address to which co J. Crean cosystems, Inc./901 San An	rrespondence about this application should be sent.	based.
Corresponde Timothy Sun Micr Palo Alt Phone (400	nce: Give name and address to which co J. Crean cosystems, Inc./901 San Au co, CA 94303 3) 863-3425 Fax	rrespondence about this application should be sent.	
Corresponde <b>Timothy</b> <b>Sun Mict</b> <b>Palo Alt</b> Phone ( <b>40</b> ) Deposit Acc Name Account Num	nce: Give name and address to which co J. Crean cosystems, Inc./901 San An co, CA 94303 3) 863-3425 Fax punt: If the registration fee is to be char	rrespondence about this application should be sent.	me and number of Account.
Corresponde <b>Timothy</b> <b>Sun Mict</b> <b>Palo Alt</b> Phone ( <b>40</b> ) Deposit Acc Name Account Num	nee: Give name and address to which co J. Crean cosystems, Inc./901 San An co, CA 94303 B) 863–3425 Fax ount: If the registration fee is to be char nber	rrespondence about this application should be sent.  ntonio Road, MS CUP03–802  ( Email ged to a Deposit Account established in the Copyright Office, give nar  i am the: (Check only one)  i am the: (Check only one)	me and number of Account.
Corresponde <b>Timothy</b> <b>Sun Mict</b> <b>Palo Alt</b> Phone ( <b>40</b> ) Deposit Acc Name Account Num	nce: Give name and address to which co J. Crean cosystems, Tric./901 San An co, CA 94303 3) 863–3425 Fax punt: If the registration fee is to be char her * I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I Q author Q owner of the set of the se	arrespondence about this application should be sent.  atonio: Road, MS CUP03–802  ( Email ged to a Deposit Account established in the Copyright Office, give nar  arrespondence about this application should be sent.  atonio: Road, MS CUP03–802  ( Email ged to a Deposit Account established in the Copyright Office, give nar  atonio: Check only one)  f exclusive right(s)  Sun Microsystems, Inc.	me and number of Account.
Corresponde Timothy Sun Mict Palo Alt Phone (408 Deposit Acc Name Account Num	nce: Give name and address to which co J. Crean cosystems, Inc./901 San An co, CA 94303 3) 863–3425 Fax pount: If the registration fee is to be char nber*I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I author  owner o i other copyright claimant i duly autor	arrespondence about this application should be sent.  atonio: Road, MS CUP03–802  ( Email ged to a Deposit Account established in the Copyright Office, give nar  ged to a Deposit Account established in the Copyright Office, give nar  arrespondence about this application should be sent.  atonio: Road, MS CUP03–802  ( Email ged to a Deposit Account established in the Copyright Office, give nar  arrespondence about this application should be sent.  atonio: Road, MS CUP03–802  ( Email ged to a Deposit Account established in the Copyright Office, give nar  arrespondence about this application should be sent.  atonio: Road, MS CUP03–802  ( Email ged to a Deposit Account established in the Copyright Office, give nar  arrespondence about this application should be sent.  Sum the: (Check only one)  f exclusive right(s) Sun Microsystems, Inc.  Name of author or other copyright claimant, or owner of e	me and number of Account.
Corresponde Timothy Sun Micr Palo Alt Phone (40) Deposit Acc Name Account Num Certification	nee: Give name and address to which co J. Crean cosystems, Inc./901 San An co, CA 94303 B) 863–3425 Fax pount: If the registration fee is to be char nber	arrespondence about this application should be sent.  atonio: Road, MS CUP03-802  (Email ged to a Deposit Account established in the Copyright Office, give nar  arrespondence about this application are correct to the best arrespondence about this application are correct to the best	me and number of Account.
Corresponde Timothy Sun Micr Palo Alt Phone (40) Deposit Acc Name Account Num Certification	nce: Give name and address to which co J. Crean cosystems, Inc./901 San An co, CA 94303 3) 863–3425 Fax pount: If the registration fee is to be char nber*I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I author  owner o i other copyright claimant i duly autor	arrespondence about this application should be sent.  atonio: Road, MS CUP03-802  (Email ged to a Deposit Account established in the Copyright Office, give nar  arrespondence about this application are correct to the best arrespondence about this application are correct to the best	me and number of Account.
Corresponde Timothy Sun Mich Palo Alt Phone (40) Deposit Acc Name Account Num Certification	nee: Give name and address to which co J. Crean cosystems, Inc./901 San An co, CA 94303 B) 863–3425 Fax pount: If the registration fee is to be char nber	arrespondence about this application should be sent.  atonio: Road, MS CUP03-802  (Email ged to a Deposit Account established in the Copyright Office, give nar  arrespondence about this application are correct to the best arrespondence about this application are correct to the best	me and number of Account.
Corresponde Timothy Sun Mich Palo Alt Phone (40) Deposit Acc Name Account Num Certification Typed or pr Handwritten	nee: Give name and address to which co J. Crean cosystems, Inc./901 San An co, CA 94303 B) 863-3425 Fax ount: If the registration fee is to be char nber * I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I author owner o other copyright claimant & duly au of the work identified in this application a inted name Timothy J. Crean signature (X) ▼	Antonio Road, MS CUP03-802  (Email ged to a Deposit Account established in the Copyright Office, give nar  arm the: (Check only one)  f exclusive right(s) Sun Microsystems, Inc. Name of author or other copyright claimant, or owner of e and that the statements made by me in this application are correct to the best  Date ▼	exclusive right(s)  a  a  b  b  c  b  c  c  c  c  c  c  c  c  c  c  c  c  c
Corresponde Timothy Sun Micr Palo Alt Phone (40) Deposit Acc Name Account Num Certification Typed or pr Handwritter Certificate will be	nce: Give name and address to which co J. Crean cosystems, Inc./901 San An co, CA 94303 B) 863-3425 Fax punt: If the registration fee is to be char nber* I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I author	nrespondence about this application should be sent.  ntonio Road, MS CUP03-802  (Email ged to a Deposit Account established in the Copyright Office, give nar  are the: (Check only one) f exclusive right(s) Sun Microsystems, Inc. Name of author or other copyright claimant, or owner of e and that the statements made by me in this application are correct to the best  Date ▼  Complete all neces  Sign your applicat  SEND ALL	exclusive right(s) A tof my knowledge. 3/1/99
Corresponde Timothy Sun Mich Palo Alt Phone (40) Deposit Acc Name Account Nume Certification Typed or pro- Handwritter Certificate	nce: Give name and address to which co J. Crean cosystems, Inc./901 San An co, CA 94303 3) 863-3425 Fax ount: If the registration fee is to be char mber	nrespondence about this application should be sent.  ntonio Road, MS CUP03-802  (Email ged to a Deposit Account established in the Copyright Office, give nar ged to a Deposit Account established in the Copyright Office, give nar a m the: (Check only one) f exclusive right(s) Sun Microsystems, Inc. Name of author or other copyright claimant, or owner of e and that the statements made by me in this application are correct to the best Date ▼  n s, Inc.	exclusive right(s) t of my knowledge. 3/1/99 ELEMENTS PACKAGE: Tration filing effect t v e tration filing
Corresponde Timothy Sun Mich Palo Alt Phone (404 Deposit Acc Name Account Num Certification Typed or pr Handwritten Certificate will be mailed in	nce: Give name and address to which co J. Crean cosystems, Inc./901 San An co, CA 94303 3) 863-3425 Fax ount: If the registration fee is to be char mber	nrespondence about this application should be sent.  ntonio Road, MS CUP03-802  (Email ged to a Deposit Account established in the Copyright Office, give nar ged to a Deposit Account established in the Copyright Office, give nar am the: (Check only one) f exclusive right(s) f exclusive right(s) Sun Microsystems, Inc. Name of author or other copyright claimant, or owner of e and that the statements made by me in this application are correct to the best Date ▼  n s, Inc. 2 conjot Road	The and number of Account.
Corresponde Timothy Sun Mich Palo Alt Phone (402 Deposit Acc Name Account Num Certification Typed or pr Handwritten Certificate will be mailed in window envelope	hee: Give name and address to which co J. Crean cosystems, Inc./901 San An co, CA 94303 B) 863-3425 Fax bunt: If the registration fee is to be char nber *I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I author owner o other copyright claimant <b>C</b> duly autor of the work identified in this application a inted name Timothy J. Crean signature (X) ▼ Name Timothy J. Crean Sun Microsystem Number/Street/Apt ▼ MS CUP03-80	I am the: (Check only one) f exclusive right(s) Sun Microsystems, Inc. Name of author or other copyright claimant, or owner of e and that the statements made by me in this application are correct to the best Date ▼	The and number of Account.

\*\*\*7 U.S.C. § 505(e): Any person who knowingly makes a false representation of a material fact in the application for copyright registration provided for by section 409, or in any written statement filed in connectio with the application, shall be fined not more than \$2,500.

December 1998-15,000 B PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER